



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

975 WRIT PETITION NO.1602 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2108 OF 2024
IN WP/1602/2024

MS SAI MAN POWER SERVICES JALGAON THROUGH ITS
PROPRIETOR YASHWANT LODHU BHOI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...
Mr.Vijay B. Patil Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.N.S. Tekale, A.G.P. for Resp. Nos. 1 to 4.
...

CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2024

ORDER :

1. Leave to amend the petition. The amendment to be carried out within two days. Copy of the amended Petition to be given to the other side. Affidavit-in-reply be filed positively on or before 26th March 2024.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on 28th March 2024, in the same category.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE