



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024

Ms Sai Man Power Services Jalgaon Through Its Proprietor
Yashwant Lodhu Bhoi

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Vijay Bhalerao

AGP for Respondents: Mr. A M Phule

Mr. A.R. Kawade advocate for respondent No.5.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2108 OF 2024

IN WP/1602/2024

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : April 10, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. On the request of the learned advocate for respondent no.5 to file the affidavit-in-reply, matter is adjourned.
2. Affidavit-in-reply to be positively filed within one week from today. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 26th April, 2024.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...