



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024

MS SAI MAN POWER SERVICES JALGAON THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
YASHWANT LODHU BHOI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2108 OF 2024
IN WP/1602/2024

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9490 OF 2025
IN WP/1602/2024

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Patil Vijay Bhalerao
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.A.A. Khan
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Muthiyan Namit Sunil, Mr.R.V. Mamode
and Mr.S.R. Shah

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 23.09.2025

PER COURT :

- . Stand over to 08.10.2025, in same category.
2. The interim relief, if any, shall continue till next date.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)