



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

19 WRIT PETITION NO. 1602 OF 2024

Ms Sai Man Power Services Jalgaon Through Its Proprietor Yashwant
Lodhu Bhoi

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Vijay Bhalerao Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mrs. V.S. Chaudhari, AGP for the State

Mr. Ishant Tambi a/w Mr. Rajesh Mamode, Advocate for respondent No.
5

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2108 OF 2024

IN WP/1602/2024 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9490 OF 2025

IN WP/1602/2024

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Due to the subsequent developments, prayers made in the petition are rendered infructuous. The writ petition is disposed of as such.
2. If any grievance is left, petitioner is at liberty to avail appropriate remedy as permissible in law.
3. In view of disposal of writ petition, pending civil applications are disposed of.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)